Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 157
606 Adrian Street
Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting
October 14, 2019
Churdan School Library
6:00 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:04 PM by President Palmer.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley, Stream and Obinna. Happe was
absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Obinna to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Minutes
2. Approval of the Bills
3. Approval of the Financial Report
4. Fundraisers
5. Approve open enroliment application(s)
6. Personnel Issues
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the consent agenda and the open enrollment
applications as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Obinna, seconded by Stream to approve Suzanne Duckett — SPED Associate as presented to
the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no fundraisers to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal Smith
e End of 1" quarter is Friday
* Parent-Teacher conferences update
* Standards Base grading update
3. Superintendent Lensch
* Survey — IASB update
* Administrative meeting update
* Walkin freezer update
Discussion Items
1. Joint Board Meeting with Greene County
The Board discussed a joint Sub Committee Meeting with Greene County CSD after the School Board
election.
Action Items




1. Approve CASA Goals

Motion by Stream, seconded by Obinna to approve the CASA goals as required by the Department of
Education as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Approve first reading of the Board Policies: 401.6, 712, 710.4, 213.1 (added), 804.2, 502.3, 505.2,
604.10, 704.3, 705.1, 710.2 (updated)

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the first reading of the Board Policies: 401.6, 712,
710.4, 213.1 (added), 804.2, 502.3, 505.2, 604.10, 704.3, 705.1, 710.2 (updated) as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Obinna, seconded by Stream to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:45 PM.

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be

November 19, 2019 at 6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

OCTOBER BILLS
GENERAL FUND

Alliant Energy Utilities 10/10/2019 6,924.21
Benchmark Education Company Inst. Supplies 9/19/2019 4,427.50
Bomgaars Maint Supplies 10/10/2019 135.92
Carroll Refuse Service Trash Service 10/10/2019 135.00
Cash Petty Cash 9/17/2019 100.00
City of Churdan Utilities 9/19/2019 110.13
Cody Paup DOT Physical 9/19/2019 75.00
Cornwell, Frideres, Maher & Associates PLC  Audit 10/10/2019 3,900.00
Crystal Beyers Mileage 9/10/2019 321.16
Crystal Beyers SPED Mileage 10/10/2019 229.40
Culligan's Water 10/10/2019 34.75
Fast Lane Motor Parts Maint. Supplies 9/19/2019 161.09
Fast Lane Motor Parts Maint Supplies 10/10/2019 88.07
Flinn Scientific Inst. Supplies 9/19/2019 51.05
Heather Lansman Mileage 10/10/2019 22.06
Hy-Vee Supplies 9/19/2019 317.27
IHSSA Convention Reg. 10/10/2019 155.00
Infinite Campus Tech Supplies 10/10/2019 99.00
lowa High School Music Association Membership 10/3/2019 37.50
lowa High School Speech Assoc Membership 10/10/2019 75.00
lowa Radio Plus Advertising 10/10/2019 76.40
lowa Testing Programs Assessments 10/10/2019 695.20
Jefferson Ace Hardware Maint. Supplies 10/10/2019 17.17
Kendall Hunt Publishing Co. SPED Inst. Supplies 10/10/2019 76.15
M & M Broadcasting, Inc Advertising 10/10/2019 682.35
Miranda Steinkamp Supplies 9/10/2019 34.83
Music in Motion Music Supplies 9/19/2019 125.39
Norman Zollars Labor 9/19/2019 430.00
Norman Zollars Repairs 10/10/2019 190.00
O'Halloran International Repairs 9/19/2019 416.71
O'Halloran International Repairs 10/10/2019 884.65
Postmaster Postage 9/17/2019 100.00
Postmaster Oct Newsletter 9/19/2019 76.32
Prairie Lakes AEA 8 Inst. Supplies 9/19/2019 439.60



Prairie Lakes AEA 8
Ricoh USA, Inc
Ricoh USA, Inc
Rieman Music
Scholastic Inc.
School Bus Sales
School Bus Sales
School Bus Sales Co.
Star Energy, LLC
Star Energy, LLC
Storey Kenworthy - Matt Parrott
Suesitta Schmitt
Suesitta Schmitt
Synchrony Bank/Amazon
TASC

The Bee & Herald
The Bee & Herald
US Bank

Walsh Door
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.
Western lowa Networks
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND
Bill Nelson

Bill Nelson

Bill Nelson

CAM High School
Deal's Orchard

Ed Rezabek

Ed Rezabek

Ed Rezabek

Ed Rezabek

H.A. Gross

Jack Burns

Jack Burns

Jack Burns

Kelly Larson

Prairie Lakes AEA 8
Rich Hudnut

Rusty Wintermote
Shawn Angell
ShineOn Designs
US Bank

TOTAL

SILO FUND

Ricoh USA, Inc
TOTAL

PPEL FUND

City of Churdan
Edgenuity

Walsh Door
TOTAL

Fast Bridge Assessment

Copies

Staples

Repairs

Inst. Supplies
Parts

Parts

Parts

Trans Fuel

Trans Fuel

Inst. Supplies
Mileage

SPED Mileage
Supplies

Admin Fees
Board Publications
Publications

Inst. Supplies
Parts

Phone

Managed Services

VB Officials
VB Officials
VB Official

VB Tournament
Field Trip

JH VB Official
JH VB Officials
JH VB Officials
JH VB Official
VB Official

VB Officials
VB Officials
VB Official

JH VB Official
Inst. Supplies
VB Officials
VB Official

VB Officials
VB Shirts
Supplies

Copier Rent

Rock
Online Classes
Parts & Labor

10/10/2019
9/19/2019
10/10/2019
9/19/2019
10/10/2019
9/19/2019
10/10/2019
9/19/2019
9/19/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
9/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
9/19/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019

9/10/2019
9/12/2019
10/1/2019
10/8/2019
9/26/2019
9/12/2019
9/17/2019
9/23/2019
9/26/2019
9/19/2019
9/10/2019
9/12/2019
10/1/2019
9/23/2019
9/19/2019
9/23/2019
9/19/2019
9/23/2019
9/19/2019
10/10/2019

10/10/2019

9/19/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019

143.36
175.76
48.03
70.00
1,318.17
129.04
187.27
233.01
762.76
1,911.35
17.42
100.64
236.80
1,142.55
83.42
178.22
89.30
355.81
58.11
231.11
40.00
29,156.01

95.00
95.00
95.00
90.00
77.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
95.00
95.00
95.00
95.00
65.00
42.57
95.00
95.00
95.00
938.00
16.77
2,439.34

336.76
336.76

1,970.10
1,000.00
2,779.23
5,749.33



NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Drees Co.

Earthgrains Baking Company
Fareway Stores

KECK Food Distribution
Lacey Cullum

MARTIN BROS.

TOTAL

Dairy Supplies

Dairy Supplies

Repairs

Bread Supplies
Summer Lunch Supplies
Commodities

Supplies

Supplies

9/19/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019

9/23/2019
10/10/2019

9/19/2019
10/10/2019

325.98
1,020.69
200.00
97.60
28.54
672.27
16.82
6,572.71
8,934.61



