Paton-Churdan Community School District P.O. Box 157 606 Adrian Street Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting

October 14, 2019

Churdan School Library 6:00 PM

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:04 PM by President Palmer.

2 Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley, Stream and Obinna. Happe was absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.

3. Approve Agenda

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Obinna to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Minutes
- 2. Approval of the Bills
- 3. Approval of the Financial Report
- 4. Fundraisers
- 5. Approve open enrollment application(s)

6. Personnel Issues

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the consent agenda and the open enrollment applications as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Obinna, seconded by Stream to approve Suzanne Duckett – SPED Associate as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no fundraisers to approve.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors

There were no visitors present.

2. Principal Smith

- End of 1st quarter is Friday
- Parent-Teacher conferences update
- Standards Base grading update

3. Superintendent Lensch

- Survey IASB update
- Administrative meeting update
- Walk in freezer update

Discussion Items

1. Joint Board Meeting with Greene County

The Board discussed a joint Sub Committee Meeting with Greene County CSD after the School Board election.

Action Items

1. Approve CASA Goals

Motion by Stream, seconded by Obinna to approve the CASA goals as required by the Department of Education as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Approve first reading of the Board Policies: 401.6, 712, 710.4, 213.1 (added), 804.2, 502.3, 505.2, 604.10, 704.3, 705.1, 710.2 (updated)

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the first reading of the Board Policies: 401.6, 712, 710.4, 213.1 (added), 804.2, 502.3, 505.2, 604.10, 704.3, 705.1, 710.2 (updated) as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Obinna, seconded by Stream to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:45 PM.

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be November 19, 2019 at 6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

OCTOBER BILLS GENERAL FUND

Alliant Energy	Utilities	10/10/2019	6,924.21
Benchmark Education Company	Inst. Supplies	9/19/2019	4,427.50
Bomgaars	Maint Supplies	10/10/2019	135.92
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	10/10/2019	135.00
Cash	Petty Cash	9/17/2019	100.00
City of Churdan	Utilities	9/19/2019	110.13
Cody Paup	DOT Physical	9/19/2019	75.00
Cornwell, Frideres, Maher & Associates PLC	Audit	10/10/2019	3,900.00
Crystal Beyers	Mileage	9/10/2019	321.16
Crystal Beyers	SPED Mileage	10/10/2019	229.40
Culligan's	Water	10/10/2019	34.75
Fast Lane Motor Parts	Maint. Supplies	9/19/2019	161.09
Fast Lane Motor Parts	Maint Supplies	10/10/2019	88.07
Flinn Scientific	Inst. Supplies	9/19/2019	51.05
Heather Lansman	Mileage	10/10/2019	22.06
Hy-Vee	Supplies	9/19/2019	317.27
IHSSA	Convention Reg.	10/10/2019	155.00
Infinite Campus	Tech Supplies	10/10/2019	99.00
lowa High School Music Association	Membership	10/3/2019	37.50
lowa High School Speech Assoc	Membership	10/10/2019	75.00
Iowa Radio Plus	Advertising	10/10/2019	76.40
Iowa Testing Programs	Assessments	10/10/2019	695.20
Jefferson Ace Hardware	Maint. Supplies	10/10/2019	17.17
Kendall Hunt Publishing Co.	SPED Inst. Supplies	10/10/2019	76.15
M & M Broadcasting, Inc	Advertising	10/10/2019	682.35
Miranda Steinkamp	Supplies	9/10/2019	34.83
Music in Motion	Music Supplies	9/19/2019	125.39
Norman Zollars	Labor	9/19/2019	430.00
Norman Zollars	Repairs	10/10/2019	190.00
O'Halloran International	Repairs	9/19/2019	416.71
O'Halloran International	Repairs	10/10/2019	884.65
Postmaster	Postage	9/17/2019	100.00
Postmaster	Oct Newsletter	9/19/2019	76.32
Prairie Lakes AEA 8	Inst. Supplies	9/19/2019	439.60

Prairie Lakes AEA 8	Fast Bridge Assessment	10/10/2019	143.36
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copies	9/19/2019	175.76
Ricoh USA, Inc	Staples	10/10/2019	48.03
Rieman Music	Repairs	9/19/2019	70.00
Scholastic Inc.	Inst. Supplies	10/10/2019	1,318.17
School Bus Sales	Parts	9/19/2019	129.04
School Bus Sales	Parts	10/10/2019	187.27
School Bus Sales Co.	Parts	9/19/2019	233.01
Star Energy, LLC	Trans Fuel	9/19/2019	762.76
Star Energy, LLC	Trans Fuel	10/10/2019	1,911.35
Storey Kenworthy - Matt Parrott	Inst. Supplies	10/10/2019	17.42
Suesitta Schmitt	Mileage	9/10/2019	100.64
Suesitta Schmitt	SPED Mileage	10/10/2019	236.80
Synchrony Bank/Amazon	Supplies	10/10/2019	1,142.55
TASC	Admin Fees	10/10/2019	83.42
The Bee & Herald	Board Publications	9/19/2019	178.22
The Bee & Herald	Publications	10/10/2019	89.30
US Bank	Inst. Supplies	10/10/2019	355.81
Walsh Door	Parts	10/10/2019	58.11
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.	Phone	10/10/2019	231.11
Western Iowa Networks	Managed Services	10/10/2019	40.00
TOTAL	· ·		29,156.01
ACTIVITY FUND			
Bill Nelson	VB Officials	9/10/2019	95.00
Bill Nelson	VB Officials	9/12/2019	95.00
Bill Nelson	VB Official	10/1/2019	95.00
CAM High School	VB Tournament	10/8/2019	90.00
Deal's Orchard	Field Trip	9/26/2019	77.00
Ed Rezabek	JH VB Official	9/12/2019	65.00
Ed Rezabek	JH VB Officials	9/17/2019	65.00
Ed Rezabek	JH VB Officials	9/23/2019	65.00
Ed Rezabek	JH VB Official	9/26/2019	65.00
H.A. Gross	VB Official	9/19/2019	95.00
Jack Burns	VB Officials	9/10/2019	95.00
Jack Burns	VB Officials	9/12/2019	95.00
Jack Burns	VB Official	10/1/2019	95.00
Kelly Larson	JH VB Official	9/23/2019	65.00
Prairie Lakes AEA 8	Inst. Supplies	9/19/2019	42.57
Rich Hudnut	VB Officials	9/23/2019	95.00
Rusty Wintermote	VB Official	9/19/2019	95.00
Shawn Angell	VB Officials	9/23/2019	95.00
ShineOn Designs	VB Shirts	9/19/2019	938.00
US Bank	Supplies	10/10/2019	16.77
TOTAL			2,439.34
SILO FUND			_,
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copier Rent	10/10/2019	336.76
TOTAL			336.76
PPEL FUND			
City of Churdan	Rock	9/19/2019	1,970.10
Edgenuity	Online Classes	10/10/2019	1,000.00
Walsh Door	Parts & Labor	10/10/2019	2,779.23
TOTAL			5,749.33

NUTRITION FUND

Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	9/19/2019	325.98
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	10/10/2019	1,020.69
Drees Co.	Repairs	10/10/2019	200.00
Earthgrains Baking Company	Bread Supplies	10/10/2019	97.60
Fareway Stores	Summer Lunch Supplies	9/23/2019	28.54
KECK Food Distribution	Commodities	10/10/2019	672.27
Lacey Cullum	Supplies	9/19/2019	16.82
MARTIN BROS.	Supplies	10/10/2019	6,572.71
TOTAL			8,934.61